Hillsman-Hix Funeral Home

16409 Court St. Amelia, VA 804-561-2521

General Price List - Itemized Selection

Prices are effective as of August 1, 2022 and are subject to change.

Credit Policy

Payment is due before the conclusion of the funeral service. If we have dealt with your family in the past several years, we will accept insurance assignment as payment or check, cash, or credit card for payment. If credit is given, we will extend terms for 30 days and a service charge will apply if the account goes beyond 30 days. Credit charges will incur a 3 percent courtesy fee for credit cards charges.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only those items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services selected. Certain funeral services may be provided off-premises by other funeral service providers. This list does not include prices for certain items that you may ask us to buy for you, such as cemetery or crematory services, flowers, and newspaper notices. The price for those items will be shown on you bill or the statement describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES:

Basic Services for Funeral Director and Staff.....\$1795.

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains. Our charge includes: consultation with family and others; procurement and filing of necessary notices, authorizations and consents, custody of the body, filing of death certificates, and obtaining permits, general administrative, record keeping, general overhead and supervision of minimum activities.

FUNERAL HOME FACILITIES:

Equipment and Staff for Graveside Service or Veterans Cemetery Chapel...\$395

Our charge includes use of facilities and staff for period of service. The use of the Veterans Chapel is with not cost but this fee is for our services and time spent at the Chapel to be in attendance to park cars, provide music if requested and assist with the service conducted at the Graveside or Veterans Cemetery Chapel.

Equipment and Staff for Church Service	
Use of Facilities for Viewing/Visitation (each night and portion of any day)	\$495.
Use of Facilities for Funeral Ceremony (Chapel or Rooms)	\$495.
Use of Staff for Visitation at Off Premises Location	.\$495.
Use of Chapel for Visitation for up to 2 hours prior to the service	\$195.
Use of facilities for a private viewing for 1 hour	. \$150.
Cemetery Equipment- Tent Chairs, Lowering Device and Greens	. \$400
Tent, Chairs, and Opening and Closing for Burial of Cremains	. \$250
Refrigeration Storage Fee (per 24 hours)for 1st 24 hours after that \$25. Per day	\$100

EMBALMING:

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

Normal Remains	.\$700
Autopsy Remains.	.\$900
Organ Donation Embalming.	.\$900
Dressing, Casketing, Cosmetology, and Grooming	.\$150
Alternate care (Washing and disinfecting remains without embalming)	\$200

Transfer of Remains to the Funeral Home (Amelia County)\$350				
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home (Outside Amelia County 50 Miles) \$400				
IMMEDIATE BURIAL: (From \$1,910 to \$19,410) Our charge (without ceremony or Viewing) includes minimum services of funeral director and staff, removal, and transportation to cemetery.				
Immediate burial with container provided by purchaser\$2,145				
Immediate burial with alternative container\$2,245				
Immediate burial with the use of any casket desired				
Direct cremation with container provided by purchaser\$2,145				
Direct cremation with alternative container\$2,295				
Direct cremation with minimum casket\$2,940.				
State and local laws do not require a casket for direct cremation. If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are cardboard containers with wooden bottoms.				
Forwarding of Remains to another Funeral Home				
Receiving of Remains from another Funeral Home				
AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT:				
Hearse for Funeral(Amelia County) (Local)\$350				
Hearse for Funeral Outside Amelia County (50mile radius)\$400				

Transfer of Remains to Crematory\$2	200.
Flower Van	\$85
Lead Car\$	85
Additional miles outside local service (30 miles) (per mile both ways) \$2	.50

FUNERAL MERCHANDISE:

CASKETS: (from \$795 to \$17500)

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS: (from \$1170. to \$10600)

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home. In most areas of the country, state or local law does not require you to buy a container to surround the casket in the grave. However, many cemeteries require that you have a container so that the grave will not sink in. Either a burial vault or a grave liner will satisfy these requirements.

URNS: (\$200 to \$1750)

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home

MEMORIAL MERCHANDISE:

Acknowledgement cardsper box of 50	\$30.
Guest register book.	530
Memorial foldersper 100\$	375
Air Tray for Shipment\$1	75
Burial or Cremation Pouch\$1	00
Alternative container (presswood)\$1	50
Alternative container (cardboard)\$15	50
Clothing from\$125. to \$3	50
Temporary Grave Marker\$	35
Remembrance Panel for Casket\$1	25
Remembrance Plaque\$1	25

	Memorial frame	\$30
Cash A	dvance Items:	
	Certified Death Certificates.	each\$12.00
	Hairdressing for Ladies	\$30
	Organist for Service.	\$50
	Police EscortChesterfield	\$200
	Flowers	\$100 to \$650
	Death NoticesCost per line	·····
	Clergyman	\$35 to \$150
	Grave Opening(Locally)	\$600.
	Grave Opening and removal of extra dirt from cemetery	\$5625
	Vault Charge for Saturday	\$100
	Vault Charge for Sunday	\$100
	Vault Charge for Holiday	\$.100.
	Crematory Charge for Cremation	\$525.
	Crematory Charge for Cremation of wooden casket	\$725.
	Medical Examiners Fee	\$100